FN8130 Rev 2.00 Page 1 of 20
June 15, 2006
FN8130
Rev 2.00
June 15, 2006
X5168, X5169 (Replaces X25268, X25169)
CPU Supervisor with 16Kbit SPI EEPROM
 DATASHEET

FN8130 Rev 2.00 Page 2 of 20
June 15, 2006
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
RESET
(ACTIVE LOW)
PART
MARKING
PART NUMBER
RESET
(ACTIVE HIGH)
PART
MARKING
VCC RANGE
(V)
VTRIP RANGE
(V)
TEMP
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG #
X5168P-4.5A X5168P AL X5169P-4.5A X5169P AL 4.5-5.5 4.5-4.75 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
X5168PZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5168P Z AL X5169PZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5169P Z AL 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP**
(Pb-free)
MDP0031
X5168PI-4.5A X5168P AM X5169PI-4.5A X5169P AM -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
X5168PIZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5168P Z AM X5169PIZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5169P Z AM -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP**
(Pb-free)
MDP0031
X5168S8-4.5A X5168 AL X5169S8-4.5A X5169 AL 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
X5168S8Z-4.5A
(Note)
X5168 Z AL X5169S8Z-4.5A
(Note)
X5169 Z AL 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X5168S8I-4.5A* X5168 AM X5169S8I-4.5A X5169 AM -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
X5168S8IZ-4.5A*
(Note)
X5168 Z AM X5169S8IZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5169 Z AM -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X5168V14-4.5A X5168V AL X5169V14-4.5A X5169V AL 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
X5168V14Z-4.5A
(Note)
X5168V Z AL X5169V14Z-4.5A
(Note)
X5169V Z AL 0 to 70 14 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
M14.173
X5168V14I-4.5A X5168V AM X5169V14I-4.5A X5169V AM -40 to 85 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
X5168V14IZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5168V Z AM X5169V14IZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5169V Z AM -40 to 85 14 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
M14.173
X5168P X5168P X5169P X5169P 4.5-5.5 4.25-4.5 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
X5168PZ (Note) X5168P Z X5169PZ (Note) X5169P Z 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP**
(Pb-free)
MDP0031